FILED FOR RECORDING

AT THE REQUEST OF APN# 11-120-0 2005 JUL 19 AM 9 12 http://sandgate.co.clark.nv.us/cicsAssessor/ownr.htm LINCOLH COUNTY RESCRIBEL FEE 18,00 LESLIE BOUCHER Grant Bargain Sale Type of Document (Example: Declaration of Homestead, Quit Claim Deed, etc.) Deed being re-recorded to legal decription correct Recording requested by: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE Return to: AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Name FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY Address 180 CASSIA WAY #502 City/State/Zip HENDERSON, NEVADA 89014 This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 (An additional recording fee of \$1.00 will apply.) This cover page must be typed or printed clearly in black ink only. CS12/03

123651

FILES ASS. RESULTING AT THE MERNIST OF

LP.N.: 11-120-07 and 11-120-11 and 11-120-12

and 11-120-13 and 11-120-14

File No: NCS-133517-PVL (sgs)

R.P.T.T.: \$2,535.00

First American Title 255 UN 18 FM : 04

LINE OF THE THE PROPERTY OF TH

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Joseph Barker and Andrea Barker 205 Lamar Drive Claremont, CA 91711

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Hi-Desert Springs, L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company who received title as Hi-Desert Springs Corporation, LLC, as to Parcel 1 and 2 and Hi-Desert Springs Corp., L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company as to Parcel 3 and 4

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Joseph Barker and Ar trea Barker, husband and wife as joint tenants

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 1:

Lot numbered Twelve (12) in the Ash Springs Subdivision as shown on Record of Survey being a portion of Section 1, Township 6 South, Range 60 East, M.D.B. & M.

Parcel 2:

That portion of Section 1, Township 6 South, Range 60 East, M.D.B. & M., described as follows:

This deed is being re-recorded to correct legal.

mer 195 mc 488

Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Section 1; thence South 160 feet; thence Southerly a bearing of South 0°45'03" a distance of 900 feet to the true point of beginning; thence Westerly a gearing of South 89°39'03" West a distance of 381.44 feet to the East right of way line of Highway 93; thence 100 feet across said highway to the West right of way line in thence Southerly along Highway right if way a distance of 50.17 feet; thence West 220.02 feet; thence North 50 feet; thence West 200 feet; thence Southerly a bearing of South 03°00'40" West a distance of 550 feet; thence Easterly a bearing of North 87°18'18" West a distance of 493.82 feet to the West right of way of Highway 93; thence Northerly along the Highway right of way line a distance of 300 feet; more or less; thence 100 feet across said Highway right of way; thence Easterly a bearing of South 85°31'31" West a distance of 362.60 feet to a point; thence Northerly a bearing of South 0°45'03" West a distance of 150 feet back to the point of beginning.

Parcel 3:

That portion of Section 1, Township 6 South, Range 60 East, M.D.B. & M., described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of said Section 1; thence South along the East line thereof a distance of 1210 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing South a distance of 400 feet to the Southeast corner of that certain parcel of land conveyed by J.A. Mail, et al., to Orlando E. Dimick et ux, by deed dated August 22, 1944; thence Westerly along the South line of said conveyed parcel a distance of 300 feet more or less 50 a point on the East line a distance of 300 feet to a point; thence Northeasterly along a straight line to the true point of beginning,

Parcel 4:

Real property described as Lot One (1) covered by a deed filed and recorded under the recording No. 19253 in the Lincoln County Recorder's Office Ploche, Nevada, described as follows:

Commencing at a point 160 feet South of the Northeast corner of Section 1, Township 6 South, Range 9 East, M.D.B. & M., and running West 275 feet to the East right of way of U.S. Highway 93; thence South along the Highway right of way 900 feet; thence East to the East boundary line of said Lot One (1); thence North 900 feet to the point of beginning.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtonances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 12/23/2004

195 ma 489

(My commission expires: ≦pt.1,20%)

195 mz 490

	•			
			•	
STATE OF	NEVADA)		
COUNTY OF	CLARK	96.	(\	
		1	\ \	l
This instrumen	k was acknowledge	ed before me on		by
Springs Corp	oration, LLC, as t	to Percel 1 and 2	of Hi-	Disert
		•	\	\
	Notary Public	/~		\
(My commissio	•		NOTARY PUBLIC	1 \
STATE OF		_	STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CINE DAYLENE F HUTT	\
	NEVADA	111	A 400 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
COUNTY OF	CLARK)		1
Djis instrument	t was acknowledne	d before me on Ein	ww. 3 2005	
TKIET C	VI (11/20)	Thance	of Hi-O	esert
(,			yeny sa w rarys a and s	
Deylen	J-J-Je	<u> </u>	J	
(My commission	Notary Public n expires: ≦≥ 2	7900g)	/	
		V)		
STATE OF	NEVADA	1		
COUNTY OF	CLARK	1		
This instrument	t was acknowledged	d hefres me on		
	N N		of Hi-Do	esert Dy
⇒fer maker stan far	A THE SAME	number necessity COS	ihanik unim sacet 3 900 4)•
			~	
(My commission	Notary Public n expires:	,		
			_	
December 23,	inowiedgement is a , 2004 under Escro	ittached to that certain IW No. NCS-133517-	Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dai PVL.	ted
		/		
-				
			•	
				105 404
)\$\$	195 na 491
Taray on bus .		• '		
nereby ce full envi ~	filly that th	e foragoing is	•	gerss ²
and the till fill		The first of the same	l ∰ Servicija Servici	
beok 19		or the original		
beok 19		or the original		

BOOK 204 MCR 90

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	√ N.
a) 11-120-07,11,12,13,14	2
b)	
c)	()
d)	\ \
2	FOR RECORDED TO
2. Type of Property	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Vacant Land b) Single Family Res. c) Condo/Townhouse d) Cant Play	Document Instrument # 124905
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2 Plex e) Apartment Building f) Commercial Ind'l	Book: 204 Page: 86-90
g) Agriculture h) Mobile Home	Date of Recording: Volu 19,7005
i) other	Notes:
3. Total Value Sales Price of Property 3	
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt) 5	
Taxable Value	
Real Property Transfer Tax Oue:	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Fransfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375/190), section:	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	/
	CONCOOL LOGGE
Deed to be rerecorded to.	COPPET HULL
S. Samerico	3
5. Parmai Interest: Percantage being mansferred:	
The undersigned Seller Granton Buyer (Intities), declares and asthrow edges, under pend	NY EDUCUM Courseaut to NRS (TECHEMAN) SANCTES (1)
information provided determ. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance or any planned ex- pensity of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1, 36 per month. Pursuant to NRS 375,030, the daditional amening award.	emotion. Of other jetermination of idefinence, tax five, may result in a Buver and Seller shad be jointly and severally lightly for any
	^ !
Signature William C	apacity ESCYOW ACILYT
	- Strown Told
SignatureC	apacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	
SELLER GRANTOR, LYPORYLATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
PILLI Name HI COCKY SOVINGS II (2-1)	for do from a land on Para
The same of the sa	The state of the s
Address - Addre	
City_	Clavement
cate CC Zio CT ZA State	<u>CA</u> == 91711
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
\	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING REC	QUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER;
3. Vame FIST AMONGUNTHIP INSURANCE CO. NESS	1 NCS 122617011 &
caress and Palling Penter Drive #190	- 100 3 TV / 1 TV L &
in Las venas siar	e: 111/ 7:- 891A1
5,000	

(As a public record, this form may be recorded, microfilmed)